

Mechanical Permit Fee Schedule

Valuation of Work	Fee Amount
Up to and including \$200	\$10
\$201 to and including \$1,000	\$16
\$1,001 to and including \$300,000	\$16 for first \$1,000 plus 1% of the balance
\$300,001 and over	\$3,006 for first \$300,000 plus .5% of balance

Other Inspections and Fees	Fee Amount
Inspections outside of normal business hours	\$77 per hour (two hour minimum)
Re-inspection fee assessed under provision of Section 15.08.320 of Davenport Code	\$55 per inspection
Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated	\$55 per inspection
Additional plan review required by modifications, additions	\$44 per hour (two hour minimum)

EXCEPTIONS: Where the owner of the improvement is a tax-levying body, a permit shall be obtained in the normal manner, but no fee shall be required.